Town of Burke, Dane County Notice of Board of Review Adjournment

The Board of Review, having met on the 20th day of May, 2020 at 5:55 p.m. at the Burke Town Hall, 5365 Reiner Rd, Madison WI 53718 for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45 day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1), is hereby providing notice, as allowed under Wis. Stat. § 70.47(3)(aL)2., that the board voted to adjourn until the 27th day of August 2020 at 6 p.m., due to the current public health crisis related to COVID-19.

As required under Wis. Stat. § 70.47(2), additional notice of the reconvened Board of Review will be provided in advance of the full 2-hour Board of Review meeting.

Notice is hereby given this 21st day of May, 2020 by: Brenda Ayers, Administrator/Clerk/Treasurer